

Title

Good Governance Institute

Reference Number: RDF1570-23

Date of Response: 19/06/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

1) The total amount that the trust has spent on the Good Governance Institute's services since 2015. £2,100.00.

2) A breakdown of the specific work that the Good Governance Institute has completed for the trust (e.g. well-led reviews). Board Development Day on the 6th December 2021

3) The basis on which the trust chose the Good Governance Institute as an external facilitator for such reviews, should this be applicable. The Trust chose Good Governance Institute as we felt they were the most appropriate/best placed to provide the session/training.